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Institution & 
Programs 

Discount Contact Information 

American College of 
Education 
Online certificate, 
bachelor’s, master’s 
doctoral programs 

Per semester: 
$250 grant- certificate 
$500 grant-bachelor’s, 
master’s 
$1000 grant- EdD, EdS, 
RN to MSN 
 
 

http://ace.edu/yavapai-college 
Call enrollment counselor at 800-280-0307, 
option 2 
TJ Cafferty, tj.cafferty@ace.edu 
 

Grand Canyon 
University 
All bachelor’s, 
master’s, doctoral 
degrees 

10% off tuition www.gcu.edu 
Bachelor’s & master’s: Caylie Snook-   
P. (602) 445-5007  C: (602) 359-9119 
Caylie.snook@gcu.edu  
 
Doctoral- Eric Peterson 
P. (602) 639-7069  C: (480) 438-2495 
eric.peterson@gcu.edu 
 

Northcentral 
University 
Online bachelor’s, 
master’s, doctoral 
degrees 

25% off current 
published tuition rate 
plus first course free 

https://www.ncu.edu/yavapai 
Heather Millward 
hmillward@ncu.edu 

Northern AZ 
University 
Graduate degrees at 
Flagstaff campus, 
online or statewide 
programs 

10% off standard 
tuition rate 

NAU, 15451 N. 28th Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85053 
Attn: Doug Small 
Doug.small@nau.edu 
https://nau.edu/educational-
partnerships/yavapai-college/  

University of 
Phoenix 
Bachelors, masters, 
doctoral, 
certificates, credit-
bearing courses 

Every 6th course 
tuition waived plus 
resource fees waived 
in 1st two courses each 
year 

Katharine Perez 
Katharine.perez@phoenix.edu  
619-632-7717 
phoenix.edu/yavapai 

Western Governors 
University 

• Eligibility to earn a 
scholarship of $625 
per six-month term, 
for up to two years 
($2,500 max, 
Community College 
Partner Scholarship) 

Eve Marsh 
eve.marsh@wgu.edu 
760-410-9103 
https://www.wgu.edu/admissions/transfers.html 
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• Free online transfer 
success courses and 
co-advising from 
WGU staff to ensure 
credit transfer 
maximization. 

• Waived application 
fee. 

• Master’s degree 
students will receive 
weekly 1:1 academic 
coaching from a 
WGU mentor 

 


